



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25839 of 2024

Surendra Sharma @ Surendra Pal Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Prem Narayan Singh, Ashok Kumar
Chaubey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Shantanu Srivastava, Surya
Pratap Singh

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned Counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

2. List on 09.03.2026 along with the connected matter.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 23, 2026

Vijay