



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 25839 of 2024**

Surendra Sharma @ Surendra Pal Sharma

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Prem Narayan Singh, Ashok Kumar  
Chaubey

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Shantanu Srivastava, Surya  
Pratap Singh

---

**Court No. - 81**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. Learned Counsel for the parties are present.
2. Pleadings have been exchanged between parties.
3. List for hearing on 29.04.2026.
4. De-tagged Application U/S 482 Cr.P.C. No. 23900 of 2021 from this case.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**April 6, 2026**  
Vijay